

City of Richmond Hill Mayoral Decision

(Part VI.1 of the Municipal Act, 2001)

Decision Number: 28-24

To: Members of Council and the City Clerk

Purpose: To provide the proposed 2025 Village of Richmond Hill Business

Improvement Area Budget

I, **David West**, Mayor of the City of Richmond Hill, in accordance with Subsection 284.16 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, do hereby submit for Richmond Hill Council's consideration a proposed 2025 Village of Richmond Hill Business Improvement Area Budget as follows:

- 1. A 2025 Village of Richmond Hill Business Improvement Area Budget that proposes:
 - a) A 2025 gross Operating Budget of \$182,540 for the Village of Richmond Hill Business Improvement Area as provided in Appendix "A" of staff report SRCFS.24.060 (attached hereto) that was considered at the Budget Committee of the Whole meeting on November 25, 2024; and
 - b) That \$120,000 be levied upon the rateable properties in the improvement area

Dated at Richmond Hill, this 6th day of December, 2024.

Original signed in the Office of the Clerk

David West

Mayor